

GR-1536/2013

Present : Sri P. Bose; UID No. WB00906, JM, Dinhata

Order No. 55;

Dt. 26-06-2023

Today is fixed for examination u/s 313 of CrPC and Dw (if any).

Out of six accused on CB, five accused are present and another accused namely Latipa Bibi @ Latifa is absent by petition praying for time stating the grounds therein.

Perused the petition as well as the case record.

Heard, considered and the prayer for time is rejected.

Issue bailable warrant of arrest against the accused Latipa Bibi @ Latifa of Rs. 1000/- at once.

To 05-09-2023 for appearance of five accused and E/R of w/A in respect of accused Latipa Bibi @ Latifa.

BC-II to comply.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate

Dinhata.