

GR-1536/13

Present: Sri P. Bose, JM, Dinhata (JO Code: WB00906)

Order No. 71;

Dt. 07-01-2025

Today is fixed for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C

Out of six accused on CB five are present and one is absent by petition stated the ground therein.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To **06-02-2025** for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C

Dictated & corrected by me,

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.